The consortium would be administered 
by NIST. Consortium research and 
development would be conducted by 
NIST staff members along with at least 
one technical representative from each 
participating member company. 
Membership fees for participation in the 
consortium will be Twenty-five 
Thousand ($25,000) per year. The initial 
term of the consortium is intended to be 
three years. 

All visitors to the NIST site are 
required to pre-register to be admitted. 
Anyone wishing to attend this meeting 
must register by close of business 
Thursday, June 12, 2008, in order to